

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2025**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 208 of 2025**

=====

NIKHILKUMAR KAMLASHANKAR RINDANI

Versus

LH OF DECD CHADRASHANKAR DURGASHANKAR RINDANI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VARUN H MODASIA(13395) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No.

1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.2.1,1.2.2.1,1.2.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.3.1,1.3.2,1.6.1,1.6.2,

3.1,3.2,3.3.1,3.3.2,3.4,6.1.1,6.2.1,6.2.2,6.2.3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.3.3,4.2,4.3.1,4.4

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1.4,4.5,5,6.3,6.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 26/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **21st August, 2025**. Interim relief, if any,
granted earlier is extended till the next date.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai